



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3346 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: March 22, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 2/22/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 553 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: DEPLOYMENT/UPGRADE ROAD WEATHER INFO SYST (RWIS) SITES STWD **Project(s):** 000T(017)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$5,357,663.00	100.00%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3346 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: March 22, 2017 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(017)
Contract Time: 553 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: DEPLOYMENT/UPGRADE ROAD WEATHER INFO SYST (RWIS) SITES STWD

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	11,500.00000	11,500.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0020	0202452	26.000	1,900.00000	49,400.00			
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0030	0202529	2,658.000	5.00000	13,290.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0040	0205002	200.000	240.00000	48,000.00			
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.					
0050	0219003	1,500.000	8.00000	12,000.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	l.f.					
0060	0406171	180.000	979.00000	176,220.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0070	0406172	44.000	200.00000	8,800.00			
	HMA S0.375	ton					
0080	0406200	2,658.000	12.00000	31,896.00			
	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0090	0406236	149.000	11.50000	1,713.50			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0100	0406272	1,951.000	107.00000	208,757.00			
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 0602903 DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,250.00000	2,500.00				
0120 0651593 HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 8" HDPE ** See Special Provisions **	230.000 l.f.	115.00000	26,450.00				
0130 0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	3,375.000 l.f.	26.00000	87,750.00				
0140 0910690 METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I)	263.000 l.f.	26.50000	6,969.50				
0150 0911121 R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	2.000 ea.	1,625.00000	3,250.00				
0160 0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	24.000 ea.	1,410.00000	33,840.00				
0170 0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	1,560.000 l.f.	4.50000	7,020.00				
0180 0913041 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	1,232.000 l.f.	63.50000	78,232.00				
0190 0913905 5' CHAIN LINK GATE 8' HIGH	22.000 ea.	975.00000	21,450.00				
0200 0917010 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 est.	1.00000	2,500.00				
0210 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	18.000 s.f.	200.00000	3,600.00				
0220 0930001 OBJECT MARKER	26.000 ea.	220.00000	5,720.00				
0230 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	10,575.00000	10,575.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0969030 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **						
0250	0969062 18.000	3,500.00000	63,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
0260	0970006 17,000.000	1.00000	17,000.00				
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)						
0270	0970007 240.000	85.00000	20,400.00				
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)						
0280	0971001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
0290	0975004 (1.000)	280,000.00000	280,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
0300	0978002 190.000	72.50000	13,775.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
0310	0980001 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
0320	0981100 60.000	40.00000	2,400.00				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
0330	1001001 13,240.000	35.00000	463,400.00				
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **						
0340	1001009 2,250.000	40.00000	90,000.00				
	SOFT DIGGING ** See Special Provisions **						
0350	1002015 25.000	1,400.00000	35,000.00				
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	1002101	21.000	1,200.00000	25,200.00			
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.					
0370	1002214	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0380	1002233	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "D" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0390	1003193	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00			
	LIGHT STANDARD ALUMINUM (40' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	ea.					
0400	1003194	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	LIGHT STANDARD ALUMINUM (50' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	ea.					
0410	1003195	17.000	2,500.00000	42,500.00			
	LIGHT STANDARD ALUMINUM (35' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	ea.					
0420	1008015	55.000	48.00000	2,640.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0430	1008115	19,010.000	13.00000	247,130.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0440	1008117	280.000	28.00000	7,840.00			
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0450	1008215	2,480.000	15.00000	37,200.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0460	1008770	1,815.000	28.00000	50,820.00			
	4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0470	1010011	2.000	760.00000	1,520.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480	1010021	171.000	450.00000	76,950.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0490	1012241	725.000	1.95000	1,413.75			
	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.					
0500	1012242	10,030.000	1.50000	15,045.00			
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.					
0510	1012243	460.000	2.00000	920.00			
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.					
0520	1012244	700.000	2.45000	1,715.00			
	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.					
0530	1012245	4,760.000	2.30000	10,948.00			
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.					
0540	1012246	15,605.000	2.25000	35,111.25			
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.					
0550	1014503	6.000	1,850.00000	11,100.00			
	TRANSFORMER 5 KVA 240/120 VOLT	ea.					
	** See Special Provisions **						
0560	1015041	3.000	4,450.00000	13,350.00			
	PULL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0570	1017032	17.000	850.00000	14,450.00			
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	1017033	16.000	8,600.00000	137,600.00			
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0590	1017034	16.000	1,500.00000	24,000.00			
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0600	1017051	9.000	1,200.00000	10,800.00			
	SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0610	1020005	8.000	3,250.00000	26,000.00			
	WOOD POLE (45 FEET) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0620	1108634	17.000	85,000.00000	1,445,000.00			
	ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0630	1108635	6.000	102,000.00000	612,000.00			
	ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	1108636	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00			
	ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (TYPE C) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0650	1108638	1.000	160,000.00000	160,000.00			
	ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (TYPE D) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0660	1108644	1.000	10,200.00000	10,200.00			
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	1108645	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00			
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0680	1108704	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00			
	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0690	1108707	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0700	1108729	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	VIDEO MPEG4 ENCODER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0710	1108730	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	VIDEO MPEG4 DECODER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0720	1108740	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00			
	NETWORK CUSTOMER SERVICE UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0730	1112210	1.000	13,750.00000	13,750.00			
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0740	1112216	1.000	52,000.00000	52,000.00			
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0750	1112241	2.000	3,900.00000	7,800.00			
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0760	1112252	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00			
	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0770	1113604	535.000	17.00000	9,095.00			
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0780	1113621	2,215.000	9.90000	21,928.50			
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0790	1130000	115.000	50.00000	5,750.00			
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0800	1131002	115.000	100.00000	11,500.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0810	1210101	620.000	7.10000	4,402.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0820	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	40.000 l.f.	7.10000 284.00				
0830	1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	290.000 l.f.	7.25000 2,102.50				
0840	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	729.000 s.f.	10.00000 7,290.00				
0850	1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	1,160.000 hr	20.00000 23,200.00				
Section Totals:		\$5,357,663.00					
Contract Totals		\$5,357,663.00					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							